
Deutsche Meisterschaften 
Mannschaften Senioren 2018

 01. - 03. Juni 2018
SKM Sportkegler - Markranstädt/Sachsen

Platz Verein Landesverband Volle Abr. GESAMT Fw.
1 KV München Bayern(BY 1) 2308 1312 3620 14
2 SV Kleeblatt Berlin Berlin(BL) 2363 1241 3604 20
3 SKV Regensburg Bayern(BY 2) 2349 1254 3603 17
4 KV Mutterstadt Rheinl.-Pfalz(RP 2) 2321 1252 3573 25
5 KKV- Saalekreis Sachsen-A. (ST 1) 2305 1248 3553 13
6 KV Hainstadt Hessen( HE ) 2350 1159 3509 22
7 TSV Niederstotzingen Württemberg(WT 3) 2235 1271 3506 15
8 KKV Mansfeld-Südharz Sachsen-A.( ST 2) 2326 1172 3498 27
9 KVK Burgenland Sachsen-A.( ST 3) 2250 1186 3436 30
10 KVS Waldrems Württemberg(WT 2) 2244 1177 3421 27
11 KKV Schmalkalden/Meiningen Thüringen(TH) 2301 1112 3413 28
12 KSV Engelsdorf Sachsen (SN) 2294 1112 3406 34
13 TSV Schott Mainz Rheinl.-Pfalz(RP 1) 2271 1117 3388 44
14 KV Gammelshausen Württemberg(WT 1) 2286 1018 3304 48
15 KV Uckermark Brandenburg(BB) 2227 1072 3299 43
16 KSV Freiburg Südbaden ( SB ) 2259 981 3240 44

Deutscher Meister     KV München
2.Platz      SV Kleeblatt Berlin
3.Platz      SKV Regensburg

Rangliste Mannschaft

Senioren A

Sieger 2018: 



Deutsche Meisterschaften 
Mannschaften Senioren 2018

  01. - 03. Juni 2018
SKM Sportkegler - Markranstädt/ Sachsen

1. 2.
KV München Bayern(BY 1) SV Kleeblatt Berlin Berlin(BL)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Klopp, Michael 389 263 652 Schwarz, Torsten 390 166 556 7
Stössl, Werner 381 219 600 4 Bartscheck, Heiko 406 215 621 1
Übensee, Olaf 390 200 590 3 Kupsch, Andreas 389 193 582 1
Gäbelein, Dietmar 378 233 611 3 Brosch, Enrico 396 205 601 2
Schmidberger Rudolf 390 189 579 2 Frömming, Lutz 395 206 601 9
Wagner, Herbert 380 208 588 2 Seidel, Jörg 387 256 643
Frank, Erich Liss, Jürgen

Günther, Jörg
2308 1312 3620 14 2363 1241 3604 20

3. 4.
SKV Regensburg Bayern(BY 2) KV Mutterstadt Rheinl.-Pfalz(RP 2)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Fleischmann, Thomas 397 229 626 2 Borne, Egon 398 240 638 4
Ganslmeier, Andreas 357 195 552 2 Drescher, Gerald 383 238 621 3
Popp, Erich 404 187 591 5 Freiermuth, Kurt 374 178 552 7
Geier, Karl 394 217 611 3 Puff, Jürgen 407 206 613 8
Arnold, Reinhold 384 190 574 4 Kuhn, Armin 364 208 572 1
Pöpperl, Rainer 413 236 649 1 Wilfried, Klaus 395 182 577 2
Altmann, Wolfgang Koch, Werner

2349 1254 3603 17 2321 1252 3573 25

5. 6.
KKV- Saalekreis Sachsen-A. (ST 1) KV Hainstadt Hessen( HE )

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Hartung, Bernd 366 189 555 2 Herzberger, Thorsten 394 197 591 2
Kühn, Andreas 434 267 701 Götz, Jürgen 404 168 572 2
Hey, Reinhard 380 211 591 Wissel, Holger 401 176 577 6
Hoffmann, Uwe 352 168 520 8 Ruppert, Arno 405 218 623 3
Fritsche, Andreas 406 214 620 1 Schierz, Peter 382 219 601 6
Vogelgesang, Norbert 367 199 566 2 Sinnß, Thomas 364 181 545 3
Bluhme, Rolf Trajgerman, Wolfgang
Kriese, Gerd Weiß, Ronald

2305 1248 3553 13 2350 1159 3509 22

Einzelergebnisse Mannschaft

Senioren A



Deutsche Meisterschaften 
Mannschaften Senioren 2018

  01. - 03. Juni 2018
SKM Sportkegler - Markranstädt/ Sachsen

7. 8.
TSV Niederstotzingen Württemberg(WT 3) KKV Mansfeld-Südharz Sachsen-A.( ST 2)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Lorenz, Ralf 389 245 634 1 Gatzke, Bernd 366 206 572 2
Lehmann, Helmut 369 204 573 1 Matthäus, Lutz 414 193 607 4
Bee, Erwin 386 237 623 1 Krause, Heiko 387 211 598 7
Mauterer, Bernd 356 201 557 2 Wiethaus, Uwe 406 169 575 6
Schapals, Jürgen 374 201 575 Kleiner, Gerhard 382 194 576 5
Müller, Dietmar 361 183 544 10 Grüneberger, Harald 371 199 570 3
Gruschka, Roland Stabenow, Veit

2235 1271 3506 15 2326 1172 3498 27

9. 10.
KVK Burgenland Sachsen-A.( ST 3) KVS Waldrems Württemberg(WT 2)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Richter, Michael 390 172 562 10 Reiter, Helmuth 375 205 580 4
Stephan, Thomas 349 168 517 6 Kinka, Gabor 405 264 669 2
Walter, Jörg 377 182 559 8 Konrad, Patrick 365 185 550 3
Neumer, Steffen 385 205 590 1 Trost, Sylvio 350 185 535 4
Kanold, Lutz 377 230 607 3 Hehn, Peter 384 162 546 5
Hecht, Uwe 372 229 601 2 Restifo, Harald 365 176 541 9
Mahnstein, Michael Ligorio, Francesco

Nuglisch, Peter
2250 1186 3436 30 2244 1177 3421 27

11. 12.
KKV Schmalkalden/Meiningen Thüringen(TH) KSV Engelsdorf Sachsen (SN)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Jung, Ralf 396 184 580 6 Puschner, Dirk 378 220 598 2
Kiel, Jens 378 165 543 8 Ullrich, Roland 376 201 577 2
Schaller, Udo 397 188 585 4 Werner, Tilo 377 185 562 6
Wuchert, Lorenz 382 214 596 2 Olah, Zoltan 407 177 584 7
Köhler, Matthias 373 176 549 5 Tärre, Uwe 367 157 524 6
Wegner, Klaus-Peter 375 185 560 3 Schmidt, Detlef 389 172 561 11
Stein, Uwe Wippold, Andreas
Böttcher, Uwe

2301 1112 3413 28 2294 1112 3406 34

Einzelergebnisse Mannschaft

Senioren A
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13. 14.
TSV Schott Mainz Rheinl.-Pfalz(RP 1) KV Gammelshausen Württemberg(WT 1)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Wenig, Stefan 397 222 619 1 Landgraf, Herbert 408 151 559 7
Loth, Günter 372 174 546 12 Wörner, Manfred 354 133 487 13
Kaiser, Dieter 390 192 582 3 Post, Olaf 386 152 538 14
Beraldo, Giano 175 63 238 5 Wahl, Thomas 371 167 538 9
Gerhardt, Peter 385 162 547 12 Mürter, Bernhard 373 175 548 3
Winter Jürgen 386 241 627 3 Harnacker, Michael 394 240 634 2
Henkes, Markus 166 63 229 8 Neubrand, Markus
Machemehl, Klaus Peter

2271 1117 3388 44 2286 1018 3304 48

15. 16.
KV Uckermark Brandenburg(BB) KSV Freiburg Südbaden ( SB )

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Schiller, Thomas 382 176 558 5 Stratz, Klaus 184 80 264 5
Schulz, Thomas 361 209 570 6 Geppert, Klaus 193 56 249 9
Zillmann, Jens 354 136 490 14 Bosnjak, Mario 372 168 540 1
Kneist, Jürgen 353 158 511 10 Füssner, Rainer 383 174 557 6
Matthies, Jörg 385 186 571 2 Spajic, Ante 350 188 538 4
Pachmann, Frank 392 207 599 6 Driller, Frank 389 173 562 7

Endres, Klaus 187 77 264 8
Franke, Thomas 201 65 266 4

2227 1072 3299 43 2259 981 3240 44

Einzelergebnisse Mannschaft

Senioren A
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SKM Sportkegler - Markranstädt/Sachsen

Platz Name Verein Volle Abr. GESAMT Fw.
1 Kühn, Andreas KKV- Saalekreis 434 267 701 0
2 Kinka, Gabor KVS Waldrems 405 264 669 2
3 Klopp, Michael KV München 389 263 652 0
4 Pöpperl, Rainer SKV Regensburg 413 236 649 1
5 Seidel, Jörg SV Kleeblatt Berlin 387 256 643 0
6 Borne, Egon KV Mutterstadt 398 240 638 0
7 Lorenz, Ralf TSV Niederstotzingen 389 245 634 1
8 Harnacker, Michael KV Gammelshausen 394 240 634 2
9 Winter Jürgen TSV Schott Mainz 386 241 627 3
10 Fleischmann, Thomas SKV Regensburg 397 229 626 2
11 Bee, Erwin TSV Niederstotzingen 386 237 623 1
12 Ruppert, Arno KV Hainstadt 405 218 623 3
13 Drescher, Gerald KV Mutterstadt 383 238 621 3
14 Bartscheck, Heiko SV Kleeblatt Berlin 406 215 621 1
15 Fritsche, Andreas KKV- Saalekreis 406 214 620 1
16 Wenig, Stefan TSV Schott Mainz 397 222 619 1
17 Puff, Jürgen KV Mutterstadt 407 206 613 8
18 Geier, Karl SKV Regensburg 394 217 611 3
19 Gäbelein, Dietmar KV München 378 233 611 3
20 Kanold, Lutz KVK Burgenland 377 230 607 3
21 Matthäus, Lutz KKV Mansfeld-Südharz 414 193 607 4
22 Hecht, Uwe KVK Burgenland 372 229 601 2
23 Schierz, Peter KV Hainstadt 382 219 601 6
24 Brosch, Enrico SV Kleeblatt Berlin 396 205 601 2
25 Frömming, Lutz SV Kleeblatt Berlin 395 206 601 9
26 Stössl, Werner KV München 381 219 600 4
27 Pachmann, Frank KV Uckermark 392 207 599 6
28 Puschner, Dirk KSV Engelsdorf 378 220 598 2
29 Krause, Heiko KKV Mansfeld-Südharz 387 211 598 7
30 Wuchert, Lorenz KKV Schmalkalden/Meiningen382 214 596 2
31 Herzberger, Thorsten KV Hainstadt 394 197 591 2
32 Popp, Erich SKV Regensburg 404 187 591 5
33 Hey, Reinhard KKV- Saalekreis 380 211 591 0
34 Übensee, Olaf KV München 390 200 590 3
35 Neumer, Steffen KVK Burgenland 385 205 590 1
36 Wagner, Herbert KV München 380 208 588 2

Rangliste Einzelergebnisse

Senioren A


